
Governor’s Traffic Safety Advisory Commission 
Action Team Chairs 

 
 

Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety 
Michigan Truck Safety Commission 
Chair – Mr. Fred Bueter 
Bureau of Driver and Vehicle Programs 
Michigan Department of State 
7064 Crowner Drive 
Lansing, Michigan  48918-1501 
Wk: (517) 322-1934   
Fax: (517) 322-5458    
E-mail:  BueterF@michigan.gov 
 
Distracted Driving 
Chair – Ms. Anne Readett 
Michigan Department of State Police 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan  48933 
Wk:  (517) 241-2569 
Fax:  (517) 241-2501 
Email:  readetta@michigan.gov 
 
Vice Chair – Mr. Jack Peet 
The Auto Club Group 
1 Auto Club Drive 
Dearborn, Michigan  48126 
Wk:  (616) 447-2715 
Fax: (616) 447-2709 
E-mail:  jcpeet@aaamichigan.com 
 
Drivers Age 24 and Younger 
Chair – Ms. Carol Reagan 
Michigan Department of State 
Traffic Safety Division 
430 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, Michigan  48918 
Wk: (517)  241-3567 
Fax: (517) 335-2189 
E-mail: ReaganC@michigan.gov 
 
Impaired Driving 
Chair – Ms. Dianne Perukel 
Michigan Department of State Police 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Wk:  (517) 241-2565 
Fax: (517) 241-2501 
E-mail:  PerukelD@michigan.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Motorcycle Safety   
Co-Chair – Mr. Joe Kelly  
Michigan Department of State  
Driver Programs Division  
Michigan Motorcycle Safety Program   
430 West Allegan Street   
Lansing, Michigan 48918  
Wk:  (517) 373-3791 
Fax: (517) 373-0964   
E-mail:  KellyJ1@michigan.gov   
  
Co-Chair – Mr. Chad Teachout  
Michigan Department of State Police  
Office of Highway Safety Planning   
333 South Grand Avenue  
Lansing, Michigan  48933  
Wk:  (517) 241-2579  
Fax:  (517) 241-2501  
E-mail:  teachoutc@michigan.gov  
 
Co-Chair – Mr. Eric Line 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street  
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Wk:  (517) 335-2984 
Fax: (517) 373-2330 
E-mail:  linee@michigan.gov 
 
Occupant Protection 
Co-Chair – Ms. Jennifer A. Shea 
Trauma Prevention Specialist 
University of Michigan 
C. S. Mott Children’s Hospital 
1540 East Hospital Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
Pediatric Trauma Program 
Wk:  (734) 764-7229 
Fax: (734)  647-8111 
E-mail:  johjenni@med.umich.edu 
 
Co-Chair – Ms. Alyson Kechkaylo 
Michigan Department of State Police 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Wk:  (517) 241-2546 
Fax: (517) 241-2501 
E-mail:  KechkayloA@michigan.gov  
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Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety 
Co-Chair – Mr. Brian Pawlik 
Southeast Michigan Council of Governments 
(SEMCOG)  
1001 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1400 
Detroit, Michigan 48226-1904 
Wk:  (313) 324-3426 
Fax:  (313) 961-4869 
E-mail:  pawlik@semcog.org 
 
Co-Chair – Mr. Dean Kanitz 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Wk:  (517) 335-2855 
Fax: (517) 373-2330 
E-mail:  KanitzD@michigan.gov 
 
Senior Mobility and Safety 
Chair – Ms. Lisa Lubahn 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Traffic and Safety Division 
425 West Ottawa Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Wk:  (517) 241-1873 
Fax: (517) 373-7997 
E-mail:  Lubahnl@michigan.gov 
 
Traffic Incident Management 
Co-Chair – Ms. Angie M. Kremer 
Michigan Department of Transportation  
Operations Field Services Building 
6333 Lansing Road 
Lansing, Michigan 48917 
Wk: (517) 636-0247 
Fax: (517) 322-3385 
E-mail: KremerA@michigan.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Traffic Incident Management 
Co-Chair – Sgt. Craig Shackleford 
Bloomfield Township Police Department 
4200 Telegraph Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48303 
Wk: (248) 433-7749 
Fax: (248) 433-7785 
E-mail:  CShackleford@bloomfieldtwp.org 
 
Traffic Records & Information Systems  
Chair – Mr. Michael Prince 
Michigan Department of State Police  
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Wk:  (517) 241-1512 
Fax: (517) 241-2501 
E-mail:  PrinceM@michigan.gov 
 
Alternative Contact- Ms. Alicia Sledge 
Michigan Department of State Police  
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Wk:  (517) 241-1505 
Fax: (517) 241-2501 
E-mail:  SledgeA@michigan.gov 
 
Traffic Safety Engineering 
Co-Chair - Ms.Tracie Leix                       
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Wk: (517) 373-8950 
Fax: (517) 373-2330 
E-mail:  leixt@michigan.gov 
 
Co-Chair – Ms. Lynnette Firman 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Wk:  (517) 335-2224 
Fax: (517) 373-2209 
E-mail:  FirmanL@michigan.gov 
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